

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

11/25/10

·	
Operator: License # 5363	API No. 15 - 055-22008-00-00
Name: Berexco Inc.	County: Finney
Address: P. O. Box 20380	E/2_NV_NE_SE Sec. 35 Twp. 26 S. R. 33 ☐ East ♥ West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67208	2310 feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A	897 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Evan Mayhew	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>316</u>) <u>265-3311</u>	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Beredco Inc.	Lease Name: Steve Well #: 1-35
License: 5147	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Edwin H. Grieves	Producing Formation: N/A
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2916' Kelly Bushing: 2927'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5456' Plug Back Total Depth: 5413'
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1902 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes □ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 4760 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	4
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Att JUI 3-2 709 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 8,800 ppm Fluid volume 900 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R 🗍 East 🗍 West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	oth the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. If 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-12 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulaterin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature:	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
2-14	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this dey of DIANA F. DE	If Denied, Yes Date: RECEIVED
19208 Notary Public - State of	1 Vaccas
	Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution DEC 0 1 2008
Date Commission Expires: Aug (8) 30//	CONSERVATION DIVISION
	WICHITA, KS

Side Two

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Operator Name: Be	rexco Inc.			Lease	Name:	Steve	DEC 0 1 2008	Well #: 1-3	35	
Sec. 35 Twp. 2	6 s. R. 33	_	✓ West		y: Finne	CC	NSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS			
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	and shut- if gas to s	n pressures, surface test, a	whether slalong with t	hut-in pre	ssure reache	d static level, hydros	static pressu	res, botto	om hole
Drill Stem Tests Taker		✓ Ye	s 🗌 No		[V]L	og Forma	ation (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum		Sample
(Attach Additional S	•	✓ Ye	s No		Nam	е		Тор		Datum
Samples Sent to Geol Cores Taken	logical Survey	⊡ Ye	_	1,	Heel	oner		3998'		(-1070')
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		V ✓ Ye		i.	Lans	sing		4080'		(-1152')
List All E. Logs Run:					Marr	naton		4610'		(-1680')
Array Induction S Sonic with Integra					Mori			5003' 5155'		(-2075') (-2227')
Compensated Ne					St. L	ouis ·		3133		(-2221)
		Repor		RECORD conductor, s	✓ Ne	w Used	uction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing (In O.D.)	We Lbs.	ight / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent Additives
surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"		24#		1902'	60/40 POZ	600	6%ge	el,1/4#flake
							CL A Comm	150	3%	СС
#(see add'l sheet),								(cc in	POZ also)
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECO	RD		•	
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Type of Cement Top Bottom		#Sack	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives						
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	4461'-4465'	Class	A	50 sx						
Shots Per Foot			O - Bridge Plu ach Interval Pe)		racture, Shot, Cement (Amount and Kind of Ma		ord	Depth
4 SPF 5287' - 5291' (St. Louis)						500 gals 15% MCA 520				5287'-91'
4 SPF 5030' - 5034' (Morrow)						750 gals 7-1/2% NeFe-HCL 5030				5030'-34'
4 SPF	4642' - 4646' (N	//armator	1)		_	500 gals	15% MCA, 1500	gals 20%	MCA	4642'-46'
4 SPF	4461' - 4465' (k	(s. City A	۸)	i li		50 sx clas	s A cmt (squeez	e off perfs	;)	4461'-65'
	(Refer to next s	heet for	add'l. perf.	& compl	. info.					
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ✓ No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Met	hod	Flowin	g Pun	nping Gas Lift	. ✓ Ot	her (Explai	in)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (COMPLETIC	N	<u>k l</u>		Production In	terval			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole			Dually Comp. I completio	Commingled	4314' - 52	<u> 191'</u>	

SIDE THREE

Operator Name:B	erexco Inc.		Lease I	Name: _	Steve		_ Well #: _ 1-3	35	
	26 S. R. 33	☐ East 🗸 West	County:	Finn	ey				
tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations po g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a inal geological well site r	whether shulong with fir	ıt-in pre	ssure reached s	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom	hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes		L	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	∏ Sa	ample
Samples Sent to Geo	•	✓ Yes		Nam	е		Тор	Da	atum
Cores Taken	,	☐ Yes ✓ No							
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No		•	er to previous nation Tops).		RECE SAS CORPORAT		NOIRE
List All E. Logs Run:				1 0111	iation rops).		DEC 0	1 วกกร	
		logs run and e-mail	ed to:				DEC 0	. 7000	
kcc-well-logs@k	.cc.ks.gov per rui	e 82-3-107 (d)(J).					CONSERVATION WICHIT		
	***************************************	CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD	✓ Ne	_	ion etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Casing	Weig	ht	Setting	Type of Cement	# Sacks		nd Percent ditives
Production	7-7/8"	Set (In O.D.) 5-1/2"	15.5#	rt.	Depth 5458'	ASC	110	-	, 6# Gils
DV Tool					4760'	60/40 POZ	225	 	1/4#Flake
						ASC	175	+	, 6# Gils
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	1 10 97 57 4		. l	
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks I				ercent Additives	s	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Pluç Footage of Each Interval Pel				cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		rd	Depth
6 SPF	4458' - 4462' (u	pper Ks. City A)			shot 4' gas	gun, 300 gals	15% MCA	4	4458'-62'
4 SPF	4516' - 4518' (K	(s. City B)			300 gals 15	% MCA			4516'-18'
4 SPF	4314' - 4317' (L	ansing G)							4314'-17'
	(Refer to prev. s	sheet for add'l perf. 8	& compl. i	nfo.					
	shut-in Oct/'08 u	until decision to plug	or further	work.					
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At		Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	d Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing Meth	_	Flowing	g Pumpir	ng Gas Lif	t \square Oth	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate			eas-Oil Ratio	ii	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETION	1		Production Inter	val			
Vented Sold	Üsed on Lease	☐ Open Hole ✓ Other (Spec	Perf.		Dually Comp. I completion	Commingled			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ALLIED CEMENTING CJ., LLC. 043783

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 DAKLEY **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 10-1-08 TWP. 2:00 PM 11:00 AM 3:00 Pm COUNTY STEVE LOCATION GARDEN CITY 165-FINNEY WELL# OLD)OR NEW (Circle one) エル 700/5 5AME 60 **OWNER** CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB Squeeze **CEMENT HOLE SIZE** T.D. 41/2 AMOUNT ORDERED _ **DEPTH CASING SIZE** 23/8" 100 sks com 4320 **DEPTH** TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE DEPTH 4320 PACKER TOOL DEPTH 50 sKs @ 15 45 COMMON PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT** POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** PERFS. 1461 TO 4465 CHLORIDE RECEIVED DISPLACEMENT ASC KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **EQUIPMENT** @ DEC 0 1@008 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER TERRY CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS #*423-281* AlVIN HELPER **BULK TRUCK** @ _347 **DRIVER BULK TRUCK** DRIVER 100 SKS @ 2 HANDLING BRINGE Plub MILEAGE 104 PER SK / MILE TOTAL 1462 **REMARKS:** A+ 4461' TO 4465, SET PACKER 4320' TAKE RATE 2 BBIS AT **SERVICE** 5 1000 PSTO REVERSE DUTO 4320 DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 45 MI @ @ MANIFOLD Squeeze CHARGE TO: BEREYCO , INC TOTAL 1600 % STREET ____ __ STATE ZIP_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT **@** To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) ___ TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES IF PAID IN 30 DAYS PRINTED NAME_

LLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 32052

P.O. BOX 31	SER	VICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		Dakle K
DATE 9/5/08 SEC. TWP. RANGE CA	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION	JOB START JOB FINISH 4.60 Am 5.00 Am
	Has Kell On Line IW	COUNTY STATE
LEASE STOVE WELL# 1-35 LOCATION FINAL -		Amily KS
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	into	
CONTRACTOR Be red co #10	OWNER Same	
TYPE OF JOB Production Top.	700	
HOLE SIZE 7/8 T.D. 5459 FT	CEMENT	. 1//
CASING SIZE 512 - 15/2 DEPTH 8459 FT	AMOUNT ORDERED 175	5K 5 ASC 1000 0 Salt
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	6 Gilson Te, 200 gel	51 6 0
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	2505/2 Little 1/4/16	Plosed
TOOL () V 700 DEPTH 4764 PT PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	@
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 37	POZMIX	@
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 37	GEL 3	@ 2086 6290
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	@
DISPLACEMENT	ASC_175 5/65	@ 18 3255
EQUIPMENT	250 5Kg CITE	_@ 14 0 35/2 35
,	Salt 16 ski	_@ <u>23 95</u> _ 3 6 3 ~
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Plan Walt		<u>@</u>
# Haz HELPER Wand	Cilsonite podo 1	
BULK TRUCK	*	@ @
# 377 DRIVER Lamit		
BULK TRUCK	Floseal 6316	-@ 250 157 50
# 373 DRIVER PURN	HANDLING 5035/25	@ 2 40 1202 20 1202 20 1202 20 120 120 120 12
	MILEAGE 10 & 5/K / msle	
REMARKS:	,	TOTAL 11/731 30
mix 155K, Rat Hole 10 SK, Monse Hole		
my 2255/4 Lite Toll W DSIKIASC	SERV	ICE
Down 5/12 0 Pin Alec Alma, W/ 1/4 BB2.		
W 1200 16 LIFT Und Plan @ 210016	DEPTH OF JOB	
TOOL HELD	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	118500
	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
Thenk En	MILEAGE 45	_@NE
Thenk En Henrie Darrin	MANIFOLD	
Home Kon Course Darrin	MANIFOLD	
How Ney M Convie Darrin	MANIFOLD	
CHARGE TO: Bereico Co	MANIFOLD	
CHARGE TO: Bereko Co	MANIFOLD	
CHARGE TO: Bereko Co STREET	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIVED CANISAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DEC. 0 1 2008	@
CHARGE TO: Bereko Co	MANIFOLD	@
CHARGE TO: Bereko Co STREET CITY STATE ZIP	MANIFOLD RECEIVED ROWNISSION ONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITALIS & & FLOA	TOTAL 1/85 CO
CHARGE TO: Bereko Co STREET	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIVED CANISAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DEC. 0 1 2008	TOTAL 1/85 CONTINUE TEQUIPMENT
CHARGE TO: Bereko Co STREET CITY STATE ZIP	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIV	TOTAL 1/85 CONTINUE TEQUIPMENT
CHARGE TO: Bereaco Co STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIV	@ TOTAL 1/85 \ TEQUIPMENT @
CHARGE TO: Bereico Co STREET STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIV	© TOTAL 1/85 © TEQUIPMENT @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @
CHARGE TO: Bereico Co STREET	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIV	@ TOTAL //85 \(\tilde{
CHARGE TO: Bereico Co STREET	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIV	@ TOTAL //85 \(\tilde{
CHARGE TO: Bereico Co STREET	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIV	TOTAL //8/5 CO TOTAL //8/5 CO TOTAL //8/5 CO TOTAL //8/5 CO TOTAL
CHARGE TO: Bereico Co STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIV	TOTAL //8/5 CO TOTAL //8/5 CO TOTAL //8/5 CO TOTAL //8/5 CO TOTAL
CHARGE TO: Bereico Co STREET	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIV	TOTAL //8/5 CONTINUE TOTAL //8/5 CONTINUE TOTAL CONTINUE TO CONTINUE TOTAL CONTINUE TO CONTINUE TOTAL CONTINUE TO CONTINUE TOTAL CONTINUE TO
CHARGE TO: Bereko Co STREET	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIV	TOTAL 1/85 CONTINUE TOTAL
CHARGE TO: Bereico Co STREET	MANIFOLD RECEIVED RECEIV	TOTAL 1/85 CONTINUE TOTAL

ALLIEC CEMENTING CJ., LLC. 32051

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	· · · · · · · · ·	SER	VICE POINT:	, Kz
DATE 9 5 08 SEC TWP. RANGE 33	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
STRAIN O	Hoskell Cty. Line	1W/12m	COUNTY	STATE
CONTRACTOR Be red co #10	OWNER 5	ame		
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE DRILL PIPE DEPTH DEPTH	CEMENT AMOUNT OR BTG SENS	te 270 gel	su. Ase	1000 Salt
TOOL () / Too (DEPTH 4769 PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 3) CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 3)	CEL	3	@ @	CI/EE
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 15.66 ABI Water 113m38 Much		sks		2046 <u>ee</u>
Diploman	_Salt	M sk,	@_ 	263 45
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Alon Waste # 427 HELPER Waste BULK TRUCK # 377 DRIVER LONNING	Cilsonite	~ 70016	_@_ .89 _@ _@	5 33 =
BULK TRUCK # 373 DRIVER DATA	HANDLING_ MILEAGE 100		_@_ @	355-20
REMARKS: MX 1105K, ASC, Wash Truck - Lines, Displaye flug to but the Dewn W/ 131 BBL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SERVI	TOTAL	3995-25
Jotal Di plate prent, Land Play C 1800/bw/ 800 lb Lift Pressoni · Ploat Held a Prop Too Opener ~ Opin Tool · Circa late For 4 hrs.	DEPTH OF JO	K CHARGE	459'	229500
CHARGE TO BOYER (D) KANSAS CORPORATION	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	Hend	@_ 	31500
			@	202200
STREETCONSERVATION CITY STATE ZIP	<i>i i</i>			2723
	5/2 AFN Flow Latch DOU 	PLUG & FLOA' T 540e - 1 NN 1955, - 1 3	T EQUIPMEN 529 @ 462 	529 °C 462 °C -558
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	Centraliz D.V. 700)	er > -/8	7 @ \$7 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	1026 4500° 4500°
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	i	(If Any)		
SIGNATURE On when	_ DISCOUNT _		IF PA	ID IN 30 DAYS

ALLIED CEMENTING CJ., LLC. 30467

MIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		,	LIBE	MAU KS
TEX-17-08 SEC. TWP. RANGE 33 W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START /2:30/m	JOB FINISH
SETEUE WELL# 1-35 LOCATION FINNEY	Colina (A)	ony 15N	Finney	STATE
D OR NEW (Circle one) of S.B.LETE	IIW X	Vinte		, -
NTRACTOR BEREDO #10	OWNER	SAME		
NTRACTOR BERECCO POPULATION OF SURFACE	OWNER	71.45		
DLE SIZE 1214 T.D. 1905	CEMENT		- 0 0	1-20
SING SIZE ST DEPTH	. 140	RDERED 600		35 3 100
BING SIZE DEPTH	- I/T FC	OSEAL 6%	CaL /	
TILL PIPE DEPTH		50/1	3 10 CC	
OCL DEPTH ES. MAX 900 MINIMUM Ø	COMMON_	ISTO'A'	@ 15.45	2317
EAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 42	POZMIX _	7.50		
EMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42	GEL _		_@	
RFS.		255KCC	_@ ?& _	1423
SPLACEMENT // 7	ASC	- 11	-@1d80	688M
EQUIPMENT	-60	O CILE	@	0000
	15) (BFLOSGAL	_@ Z.56	275
IMP TRUCK CEMENTER 13/13) +		
770 HELPER KEMM		·	@	
JLK TRUCK			@	-
UT DRIVER MANJULY JLK TRUCK				
1711 DRIVER Angle	TI A NITST TATO	E11	-@ 	19464
	HANDLING MILEAGE		_ @ <u> </u>	2/195
REMARKS:	MILEAGE 1	10 SKm	TOTAL	10/13
			IOIAI	1001
1/1/2 600 SK (1)E		SERV	ICF	•
Dairo Plant & Disa Com		SERV.		
10 MALLY (1) RELABERT PS)	DEPTH OF	JOB	190	2
FLANT NOT HOLDING		CK CHARGE	119	2011
PB 4 900 + SAJIN	EXTRA FO		@_ 	-
	MILEAGE		$-^{@}\frac{7^{0}}{113}$	
Cinc CUT To SUNFAR.	MANIFOLI	FIVED COMMISSION ON 1 2008	_@ <i>_11_3</i>	
1 King 1	REC	EIVED COMMISSION	@ @	
HARGE TO: BEREYCO	WANGAS CORPO	RATION		
HARGE TO: OFICE X CO	200	U P-	TOTAL	2439
TREET		WAN DIAISIO.	10111	
TTYSTATEZIP	CONSE	RVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS		
IISIAID	c)5/ .	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPME.	NT
•	8/-	5-Wipplu	1	1/3
	1-13	ASCETT	@	- <u>24 v</u>
	-1.AI	100 1 10		3/2
o Allied Cementing Co., LLC.		TRACPIAS	_@ <u>\</u> 2'	245
ou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	7 0	er Herens	@ 	
nd furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or		·		A RA
ontractor to do work as is listed. The above work was			TOTA	1218
one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or				- , -
There are desired and the MODNIED AT		TT (TC 1		
ontractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	SALES TA	X (If Any)		•
ontractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL ERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.		•		
ontractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	TOTAL CH	X (If Any) ARGES		ID D120 D41